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Queens figures include 1 Online Learning Student

Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

St. John’s College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 
Undergraduate Division (01)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

ANT Anthropology 5 6 10 1 22 23
ASC Asian Studies 3 5 2 3 13 13
ASCZ Asian Studies/Business Admin 0 2 0 0 2 2
BIO Biology 292 274 185 144 895 837
BIO3 Biology/Optometry 0 1 1 0 2 2
BIO5 Biology/Podiatric Medicine 0 1 0 0 1 1
CHE Chemistry 31 36 17 17 101 115
ECO Economics 19 21 9 11 60 55
ENG English 34 46 45 36 161 163
ENGZ English/Business Admin 0 1 0 0 1 2
ESP Environmental Stu (Ecology) 7 7 7 13 34 28
ESP5 Environmental Stud (Soc Sci) 4 4 1 6 15 21
FNA Art 6 7 3 7 23 15
FNA1 Graphic Design 5 16 11 10 42 43
FNA4 Illustration 4 4 5 6 19 16
FRE French 3 2 0 2 7 8
GOV Government & Politics 52 47 41 37 177 172
GOV2 Public Admin Public Svce 4 1 2 3 10 8
HIS History 15 22 24 15 76 80
HISZ History/Business Admin 0 1 0 0 1 1
ITA Italian 0 0 1 1 2 7
MTH Mathematics 19 12 17 9 57 44
MTHZ Math Physics/Business Admin 0 0 0 0 0 2
PHI Philosophy 15 14 17 13 59 56
PHI2 Phil-Theo Studies - Cert Prog 8 4 0 0 12 15
PHO Photography 4 3 8 4 19 16
PHY Physics 3 8 13 3 27 34
PHY1 Physical Science 0 5 6 2 13 16
PHY4 Physical Sci (Pre Engineering) 2 4 2 0 8 12
PHY5 Math Physics/Business Admin 0 1 0 0 1 0
PHYM Mathematical Physics 1 3 1 0 5 1
PSY Psychology 145 156 143 108 552 535
PSY7 Psychology/Criminology & Justi 0 6 2 2 10 12
PSYZ Psychology/Business Admin 0 1 0 1 2 5
SOC Sociology 17 16 21 12 66 53
SOC3 BA/SociologyMA/Criminolgy&Just 0 0 0 0 0 2
SOCZ Sociology/Business Admin 0 0 0 0 0 1
SPA Spanish 1 3 3 2 9 11
SPE Speech Pathology & Audiology 19 38 42 47 146 154
SPE1 Speech(Public Add.,Gen.Speech) 0 0 0 0 0 2
THE Theology 3 4 5 0 12 14
0000 Undecided 353 143 13 0 509 537
NM Non-Matric 16 0 1 0 17 39

3,1735156581,090 3,188TOTAL: 925

Class Year 
1
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Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

St. John’s College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 
Undergraduate Division - Staten Island Campus (51)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

CUS Computer Science 6 5 4 4 19 13
ECO Economics 0 1 2 0 3 3
ENG English 3 2 5 4 14 15
GOV Government & Politics 1 6 4 1 12 17
HIS History 5 0 1 2 8 5
LAS Liberal Arts 1 0 0 0 1 1
MTH Mathematics 2 0 0 1 3 4
PHI Philosophy 0 1 1 0 2 2
PSY Psychology 12 16 18 17 63 50
SOC Sociology 0 3 3 1 7 7
SPE Speech Pathology & Audiology 9 17 22 22 70 52
SST Social Studies 0 2 4 0 6 3
THE Theology 0 0 0 1 1 1
0000 Undecided 31 11 1 0 43 31
NM Non-Matric 0 0 0 0 0 1

205536570 252TOTAL: 64

Class Year 
2



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

St. John’s College of Liberal Arts & Sciences Undergraduate Division
Staten Island Campus (51)

Fall 2016

FOUR YEAR PROGRAM

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

CUS Computer Science 6 5 4 4 19 13
ECO Economics 0 1 2 0 3 3
ENG English 3 2 5 4 14 15
GOV Government & Politics 1 6 4 1 12 17
HIS History 5 0 1 2 8 5
MTH Mathematics 2 0 0 1 3 4
PHI Philosophy 0 1 1 0 2 2
PSY Psychology 12 16 18 17 63 50
SOC Sociology 0 3 3 1 7 7
SPE Speech Pathology & Audiology 9 17 22 22 70 52
SST Social Studies 0 2 4 0 6 3
THE Theology 0 0 0 1 1 1
0000 Undecided 31 11 1 0 43 31
NM Non-Matric 0 0 0 0 0 1

204536569 251TOTAL: 64

TWO YEAR PROGRAM

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

LAS Liberal Arts 1 0 0 0 1 1
1001 1TOTAL: 0

Class Year 
3



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

(1) Queens figures include 14 Oakdale students
(2) Queens figures include 66 Online Learning students

Notes: 

St. John’s College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 
Graduate Division (21)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

Queens Campus

AUD Audiology 53 58
BIO Biology 32 37
CHE Chemistry 43 37
CHS Chinese Studies 1 0
CRIM Criminology and Justice 41 35
EAC East Asian Culture Studies 1 0
EAS East Asian Studies 8 10
ENG English 89 91
GDSJ Global Dev & Social Justice 32 32
GOV Government & Politics 35 35
GOV6 Public Administration 1 0
HIS History 10 15
HIS2 Modern World History 10 36
HIS3 Public History 6 10
HIS4 World History 22 0
LAC Latin American & Caribbean Stu 2 0
LIS2 Library & Information Science 68 66
LST Liberal Studies 12 15
MUSA Museum Administration 11 7
PSY1 Gen-Exper Psychology 19 18
PSY2 Clinical Psy-General Track 29 27
PSY3 Clinical Psy-Clin Child Track 26 27
PSY5 School Psychology 88 98
PSY6 Sch Psychology with Bili Ext 44 32
SOC Sociology 20 19
SPA Spanish 18 15
SPE5 Speech Language Pathology 105 101
THE Theology 30 25
NM Non-Matric 35 37

883891TOTAL:

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

Rome Campus

GOV Government & Politics 22 14

1422TOTAL:

Class Year 
4



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

(1) Queens figures include 14 Oakdale Students
(2) Queens figures include 66 Online Learning students.

Notes: 

St. John’s College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 
Graduate Division (21)

Fall 2016

Queens Campus
Masters (Including Non-matriculated students)

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

Audiology 31 36AUD

Biology 14 16BIO

Chemistry 43 37CHE

Chinese Studies 1 0CHS

Criminology and Justice 41 35CRIM

East Asian Studies 8 10EAS

English 18 18ENG

Global Dev & Social Justice 32 32GDSJ

Government & Politics 35 35GOV

History 10 15HIS

Public History 6 10HIS3

Library & Information Science 68 65LIS2

Liberal Studies 12 15LST

Museum Administration 11 7MUSA

Gen-Exper Psychology 19 18PSY1

School Psychology 27 34PSY5

Sch Psychology with Bili Ext 16 8PSY6

Sociology 20 19SOC

Spanish 18 15SPA

Speech Language Pathology 105 101SPE5

Theology 30 25THE

Non-Matric 35 37NM

588600TOTAL:

Class Year 
5



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

(1) Queens figures include 14 Oakdale Students
(2) Queens figures include 66 Online Learning students.

Notes: 

St. John’s College of Liberal Arts & Sciences 
Graduate Division (21)

Fall 2016

Doctoral

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

Audiology 22 22AUD

Biology 18 21BIO

English 71 73ENG

Modern World History 10 36HIS2

World History 22 0HIS4

Clinical Psy-General Track 29 27PSY2

Clinical Psy-Clin Child Track 26 27PSY3

School Psychology 61 64PSY5

Sch Psychology with Bili Ext 28 24PSY6

294287TOTAL:

Certificate/Advanced Certificate

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

East Asian Culture Studies 1 0EAC

Public Administration 1 0GOV6

Latin American & Caribbean Stu 2 0LAC

Library & Information Science 0 1LIS2

14TOTAL:

Rome Campus
Masters (Including Non-matriculated students)

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

Government & Politics 22 14GOV

1422TOTAL:

Class Year 
6



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

The School of Education Undergraduate 
Division (12)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

AEB Adolescence Edu/Biology 4 2 4 2 12 9
AEE Adolescence Edu/English 6 9 5 8 28 32
AEM Adolescence Edu/Mathematics 13 7 5 6 31 24
AEP Adolescence Edu/Physics 0 0 2 0 2 2
AESP Adolescence Edu/Spanish 4 2 1 2 9 4
AESS Adolescence Edu/Social Stud 16 8 6 7 37 22
CED Childhood Education 1-6 42 45 41 48 176 167
CEDS Childhood Edu & Spec Edu 1-6 0 0 0 8 8 15

275816485 303TOTAL: 73

Class Year 
7



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

The School of Education 
Undergraduate Division  
Staten Island Campus (62)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

AEE Adolescence Edu/English 4 0 1 2 7 5

AEM Adolescence Edu/Mathematics 2 4 2 0 8 5

AESS Adolescence Edu/Social Stud 2 0 0 0 2 2

CED Childhood Education 1-6 13 16 6 15 50 37

4917921 67TOTAL: 20

Class Year 
8



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

(1) Queens figures include 206 Oakdale students
(2) Queens figures include 136 Online Learning students

Notes: 

The School of Education  
Graduate Division  

Queens Campus (32)
Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

AEB 0 1Adolescence Edu/Biology 

AEC 35 54Adolescence Edu-Career Change 

AEE 4 6Adolescence Edu/English 

AEET 16 58Adolescence Edu-Eng 7-12 (TF) 

AEF 1 1Adolescence Education - Field 

AEM 5 42Adolescence Edu/Mathematics 

AERP 73 28Adolescent Edu Residency Prog 

AESS 0 1Adolescence Edu/Social Stud 

AMC 110 69Alt. Cert.-Adol Math 7-12 (TF) 

ARP2 17 8Adol  Ed SWD Gen w/ SWD Ext 

BIL 11 11Bilingual Extension 

BIL1 0 1Bilingual Ed - ITI 

BIL2 3 1Bilingual Special Ed - ITI 

BIL3 3 0Bilingual Pupil Person Ser-ITI 

CEC 22 23Childhood Education - Career 

CED 3 6Childhood Education 1-6 

CEF 2 0Childhood Education - Field 

CMHC 76 71Clinical Mental Health Counsel 

CSPE 41 39Childhood & Childhood Spec Edu 

CTES 2 2Childhood Education & TESOL 

ECC 11 14Early Childhood Edu - Career 

ECDF 5 3Early Child/Dis B-2-Field Chg 

ECF 0 3Early Childhood Edu - Field 

ECTD 22 24Early Child B-2 & Teac Dis B-2 

EDAS 169 121Educational Admin & Supervsn 

EDU8 12 11School Counselor With Bili Ext 

GTED 4 1Gifted Education 

INL 128 115Instructional Leadership 

LTC 3 3Teaching Literacy B-12 

LTC1 22 21Literacy 

LTC2 2 3Teaching Literacy Grades 5-12 

LTC3 3 2Teaching Literacy Birth-6 

LTC4 7 18Teach Lit B-6 & Tch Chid w/Dis 

LTC5 4 5Literacy 5-12 

LTC7 0 3Teach Lit b-6 & TESOL K-12 

LTC8 1 4Literacy Leadership Coach 

LTC9 9 13Teach Lit B-6 & TESOL PK-12 

Class Year 
9



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

(1) Queens figures include 206 Oakdale students
(2) Queens figures include 136 Online Learning students

Notes: 

The School of Education  
Graduate Division  

Queens Campus (32)
Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

LTCB 11 14Literacy Birth-6 

LTCD 2 1LIT 5-12 & TSD 7-12 Gen 

LTCT 4 3Teach Lit 5-12 &  TESOL PK-12 

SBDL 34 22Sch Building/Sch Distr Leaders 

SBL 106 100School Building Leadership 

SDL 2 2School District Leadership 

SHC 29 45School Counselor 

TCD 10 28Teach Child with DIS Childhood 

TCD1 10 9Teach Stud with Dis 7-12 Gener 

TCD2 130 116Alt Cert Stu w Dis 7-12 Gen 

TCD3 6 10ADE & Teach SWD 7-12 Gen Ext 

TES 0 3TESOL 

TES1 1 1TESOL - ITI 

TES3 0 1TESOL K-12 

TES4 85 150TESOL PK-12 

TES5 3 5TESOL PK-12 ITI 

TES6 5 6TESOL PK-12 Special Ed - ITI 

TES7 26 30Child Edu & TESOL PK-12-Career 

TES9 17 0Teacher Inst in ESL (CR-ITI) 

NM 34 48Non-Matric 

1,3801,341TOTAL:

Class Year 
10



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

The School of Education  
Graduate Division

Staten Island Campus (82)
Fall 2016

Program Name
Program
Code Total

Fall
2015

Fall
2015TotalMajor Name

Major
Code
AEC Adolescence Edu-Career Change 5 6
CEC Childhood Education - Career 1 4
CEF Childhood Education - Field 0 1
CMHC Clinical Mental Health Counsel 9 8
CSPE Childhood & Childhood Spec Edu 4 1
LTC3 Teaching Literacy Birth-6 1 2
LTC5 Literacy 5-12 2 1
LTC9 Teach Lit B-6 & TESOL PK-12 1 1
SBDL Sch Building/Sch Distr Leaders 1 1
SBL School Building Leadership 3 3
SHC School Counselor 12 10
TCD Teach Child with DIS Childhood 5 1
TCD1 Teach Stud with Dis 7-12 Gener 0 1
TCD3 ADE & Teach SWD 7-12 Gen Ext 1 1
NM Non-Matric 1 4

4546TOTAL:

Class Year 
11



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

The Peter J. Tobin College of Buisness
Undergraduate Division (14)

Fall 2016

Queens Campus

MajorName
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

ACC Accounting 108 120 97 31 356 313
ACC2 Accounting 0 1 3 25 29 57
ACC3 BS/Accounting MS/Tax 0 0 1 18 19 21
ACCF Accounting/Finance 0 1 1 2 4 4
ACCZ Accounting (BS)/Bus Adm (MBA) 0 0 3 1 4 9
BUSN Business 181 26 17 1 225 8
ECO Economics 20 35 25 23 103 123
ECOY Economics (BS)/Accounting (MS) 0 1 0 1 2 2
ECOZ Economics/Business Admin (MBA) 0 1 0 3 4 3
FIN Finance 91 113 142 82 428 370
FINY BS Finance/MS Accounting 0 0 1 1 2 5
MGT Management 34 86 95 75 290 363
MKT Marketing 53 94 83 53 283 280
MKTY BS Marketing /MS Accounting 0 1 1 0 2 3
MSC Military Science-Cross Enroll 1 0 0 0 1 2
RMIZ Risk Mgt & Ins (BS)/ Bus Adm 0 0 0 2 2 2
0000 Undecided 58 47 1 0 106 111
NM Non-Matric 0 0 0 0 0 4

1,680318470546 1,860TOTAL: 526

Manhattan Campus

MajorName
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

ACT Actuarial Science 48 54 27 36 165 165
BUSN Business 1 0 0 0 1 0
RMI Risk Management and Insurance 17 27 40 49 133 129
RMIZ Risk Mgt & Ins (BS)/ Bus Adm 0 0 1 2 3 1

295876866 302TOTAL: 81

Class Year 
12



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

  The Peter J. Tobin College of Business   Undergraduate 
Division - Staten Island Campus (64)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

ACC Accounting 30 20 24 4 78 60
ACC2 Accounting 0 0 0 14 14 24
ACCZ Accounting (BS)/Bus Adm (MBA) 0 0 1 0 1 1
BUSN Business 19 0 2 0 21 2
FIN Finance 11 12 10 14 47 40
FINY BS Finance/MS Accounting 0 0 1 3 4 2
MGT Management 1 8 5 4 18 20
MKT Marketing 4 6 12 5 27 28
MKTY BS Marketing /MS Accounting 0 0 0 1 1 0
0000 Undecided 3 6 0 0 9 11

188455568 220TOTAL: 52

Class Year 
13



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

Queens figures include 33 Online Learning Students

The Peter J. Tobin College of Business  
Graduate Division (34)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

Queens Campus

ACC Accounting 100 117
ACC1 Public Accounting 18 13
ACC2 Accounting 47 44
BUS Business Administration 190 151
TAX Taxation 47 38
NM Non-Matric 1 0

363403TOTAL:

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

Manhattan Campus

ACC1 Public Accounting 46 42
ACT Actuarial Science 8 0
BUS Business Administration 63 61
ERM Enterprise Risk Management 27 17
INVM Investment Management 21 30
MGTR Management of Risk 6 16
RMI Risk Management and Insurance 6 0
TAX Taxation 6 8

174183TOTAL:

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

Rome Campus

BUS Business Administration 17 27

2717TOTAL:

Class Year 
14



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

The Peter J. Tobin College of Business  Graduate 
Division

Staten Island Campus (84)
Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

ACC Accounting 7 3
BUS Business Administration 1 3
ACC1 Public Accounting 2 3
ACC2 Accounting 23 8

1733TOTAL:

Class Year 
15



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences 
Undergraduate Division - Queens Campus (05)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year

Fifth
Year

Fall
2015Total

CLSC Clinical Laboratory Sciences 12 7 12 14 0 4545

PHA6 Pharmacy - 6 Yr PharmD 254 254 279 270 0 1,1081,057

PNT Physician Assistant 143 99 66 76 0 379384

RAD Radiologic Sciences 28 35 28 25 0 116116

TOX Toxicology 11 17 17 16 0 7161

NM Non-Matric 0 0 0 0 0 190

1,738401402448 0TOTAL: 412 1,663

Note: 5th and 6th Year PharmD students are coded as graduate students.

Class Year 
16



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences - Graduate Division (25)
Fall 2016

Queens Campus

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

PHA1 Pharmaceutical Sciences 118 117

PHA2 Pharmacy Administration 32 19

PHA6 Pharmacy - 6 Yr PharmD 508 592

PUBH Public Health 29 20

TOX Toxicology 16 13

761703TOTAL:

Note: 5th and 6th Year PharmD students are coded as graduate students.

Class Year 
17



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016 Queens figures include 15 Online Learning students

      College of Professional Studies Undergraduate Division 
Queens Campus (03)

Fall 2016

Program Name
Program
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

ADS Administrative Studies 4 15 16 9 44 59
ADVC Advertising Communication 12 22 21 9 64 64
ADVM Advertising Communication 2 8 9 7 26 25
ADVP Advertising Communication 5 7 5 12 29 29
BUS Business Administration 2 2 0 0 4 16
CAS Communication Arts 74 117 132 73 396 398
CAS1 Communication Arts/Sociology 0 0 3 1 4 4
CAS2 Communication Arts/Gov&Politic 0 2 0 0 2 4
CAS3 Communication Arts//ICM 0 0 3 1 4 0
CRJ Criminal Justice 83 85 108 47 323 299
CRJ1 Criminal Justice (AS) 0 2 1 0 3 3
CRJ2 Criminal Justice/Sociology 0 0 5 4 9 7
CRJ3 Criminal Justice/Gov't & Polit 0 0 0 0 0 2
CRJF Criminal Justice 32 17 16 7 72 70
CRJH CRJ/Homeland Sec & Crim Jus Le 0 1 8 5 14 0
CRJL Criminal Jus/Crim Jus Leader 0 0 0 0 0 8
CUS Computer Science 88 58 39 23 208 167
CUSB Computer Science 9 15 15 15 54 51
CUSH Computer Science 0 2 0 3 5 7
CUSS Computer Science 17 12 5 3 37 22
CUST Computer Science 3 4 2 0 9 7
CUSW Computer Science 0 2 1 0 3 4
CUSY Computer Sci (BS)/Account (MS) 0 1 0 0 1 1
CUSZ Computer Science/ Business Adm 0 2 2 3 7 10
CYB Cyber Security Systems 17 17 28 27 89 79
CYBY Cyber Sec Sys/Accounting (MS) 0 0 2 0 2 2
CYBZ Cyber Sec Sys/Business Admin 0 3 1 1 5 5
DAFT Dramatic Arts, Film & Televisi 0 0 5 1 6 12
ENTR Enterprise Reg-Profit&Non Pro 1 3 10 6 20 18
FSA Funeral Service Admin 0 0 0 1 1 2
HCI Healthcare Informatics 1 3 6 5 15 16
HHS Health and Human Services 35 34 43 55 167 162
HLS Homeland Security 26 47 62 40 175 157
HMT Hospitality Management 17 26 26 27 96 102
IT Information Technology 0 1 0 0 1 0
ITB Information Technology 8 16 10 3 37 26
ITZ Information Tech/Business Admi 0 0 1 1 2 0
JOU Journalism 50 56 31 17 154 138
JOU1 Journalism/Sociology 0 1 1 0 2 2
JOU2 Journalism/Government&Politics 0 1 1 0 2 2
LAS Liberal Arts 3 4 0 0 7 10
LES Legal Studies 80 84 92 73 329 316
LES1 Legal Studies (AS) 1 2 1 0 4 3
LES2 Legal Studies/Sociology 0 0 1 1 2 6
LES3 Legal Studies/Gov &  Politics 0 3 2 0 5 10
LST Liberal Studies 162 44 16 7 229 188
NET Networking & Telecommunication 1 0 5 2 8 9
PHOJ Photojournalism 9 3 4 6 22 17
PUBR Public Relations 19 41 58 41 159 184
SPM Sport Management 112 106 121 80 419 420

Class Year 
18



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016Queens figures include 15 Online Learning students

      College of Professional Studies Undergraduate Division 
Queens Campus (03)

Fall 2016

Program Name
Program
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

TVF Television and Film Prod (BS) 31 40 52 32 155 156
TVF1 Television and Film (AS) 0 0 1 0 1 0
0000 Undecided 153 40 0 0 193 134
NM Non-Matric 2 0 0 0 2 7

3,4406489711,059 3,627TOTAL: 949

Class Year 
19



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

      College of Professional Studies Undergraduate Division
Queens Campus (03)

Fall 2016

FOUR YEAR PROGRAM

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

ADS Administrative Studies 4 15 16 9 44 59
ADVC Advertising Communication 12 22 21 9 64 64
ADVM Advertising Communication 2 8 9 7 26 25
ADVP Advertising Communication 5 7 5 12 29 29
CAS Communication Arts 74 117 132 73 396 398
CAS1 Communication Arts/Sociology 0 0 3 1 4 4
CAS2 Communication Arts/Gov&Politic 0 2 0 0 2 4
CAS3 Communication Arts//ICM 0 0 3 1 4 0
CRJ Criminal Justice 83 85 108 47 323 299
CRJ2 Criminal Justice/Sociology 0 0 5 4 9 7
CRJ3 Criminal Justice/Gov't & Polit 0 0 0 0 0 2
CRJF Criminal Justice 32 17 16 7 72 70
CRJH CRJ/Homeland Sec & Crim Jus Le 0 1 8 5 14 0
CRJL Criminal Jus/Crim Jus Leader 0 0 0 0 0 8
CUS Computer Science 88 58 39 23 208 167
CUSB Computer Science 9 15 15 15 54 51
CUSH Computer Science 0 2 0 3 5 7
CUSS Computer Science 17 12 5 3 37 22
CUST Computer Science 3 4 2 0 9 7
CUSW Computer Science 0 2 1 0 3 4
CUSY Computer Sci (BS)/Account (MS) 0 1 0 0 1 1
CUSZ Computer Science/ Business Adm 0 2 2 3 7 10
CYB Cyber Security Systems 17 17 27 27 88 78
CYBY Cyber Sec Sys/Accounting (MS) 0 0 2 0 2 2
CYBZ Cyber Sec Sys/Business Admin 0 3 1 1 5 5
DAFT Dramatic Arts, Film & Televisi 0 0 5 1 6 12
ENTR Enterprise Reg-Profit&Non Pro 1 3 10 6 20 18
FSA Funeral Service Admin 0 0 0 1 1 2
HCI Healthcare Informatics 1 3 6 5 15 16
HHS Health and Human Services 35 34 43 55 167 162
HLS Homeland Security 26 47 62 40 175 157
HMT Hospitality Management 17 26 26 27 96 102
ITB Information Technology 8 16 10 3 37 26
ITZ Information Tech/Business Admi 0 0 1 1 2 0
JOU Journalism 50 56 31 17 154 138
JOU1 Journalism/Sociology 0 1 1 0 2 2
JOU2 Journalism/Government&Politics 0 1 1 0 2 2
LES Legal Studies 80 84 92 73 329 316
LES2 Legal Studies/Sociology 0 0 1 1 2 6
LES3 Legal Studies/Gov &  Politics 0 3 2 0 5 10
LST Liberal Studies 162 44 16 7 229 188
NET Networking & Telecommunication 1 0 5 2 8 9
PHOJ Photojournalism 9 3 4 6 22 17
PUBR Public Relations 19 41 58 41 159 184
SPM Sport Management 112 106 121 80 419 420

Class Year 
20



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

      College of Professional Studies Undergraduate Division
Queens Campus (03)

Fall 2016

FOUR YEAR PROGRAM

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

TVF Television and Film Prod (BS) 31 40 52 32 155 156
0000 Undecided 153 40 0 0 193 134
NM Non-Matric 2 0 0 0 2 7

3,4076489671,053 3,606TOTAL: 938

TWO YEAR PROGRAM

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

BUS Business Administration 2 2 0 0 4 16
CRJ1 Criminal Justice (AS) 0 2 1 0 3 3
CYB Cyber Security Systems 0 0 1 0 1 1
IT Information Technology 0 1 0 0 1 0
LAS Liberal Arts 3 4 0 0 7 10
LES1 Legal Studies (AS) 1 2 1 0 4 3
TVF1 Television and Film (AS) 0 0 1 0 1 0

33046 21TOTAL: 11

Class Year 
21



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

      College of Professional Studies Undergraduate Division 
Staten Island Campus (53)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

ADS Administrative Studies 0 0 0 0 0 3
ADVC Advertising Communication 0 0 0 0 0 1
ADVM Advertising Communication 1 0 0 0 1 0
ADVP Advertising Communication 0 1 0 0 1 2
BUS Business Administration 2 3 0 0 5 3
CAS Communication Arts 8 11 25 12 56 55
CAS2 Communication Arts/Gov&Politic 0 0 0 0 0 1
CRJ Criminal Justice 19 18 15 10 62 51
CRJ1 Criminal Justice (AS) 1 1 0 0 2 3
CRJ3 Criminal Justice/Gov't & Polit 0 0 1 0 1 1
CRJF Criminal Justice 6 0 1 1 8 6
CRJH CRJ/Homeland Sec & Crim Jus Le 0 0 15 6 21 0
CRJL Criminal Jus/Crim Jus Leader 0 0 0 0 0 10
FSA Funeral Service Admin 0 0 1 0 1 1
HLS Homeland Security 4 2 0 4 10 11
HMT Hospitality Management 0 2 4 3 9 8
JOU Journalism 1 1 1 0 3 4
LES Legal Studies 9 4 8 4 25 21
LES3 Legal Studies/Gov &  Politics 0 0 1 0 1 0
LST Liberal Studies 20 11 7 10 48 52
PUBR Public Relations 1 0 3 1 5 4
SPM Sport Management 6 5 8 5 24 21
TVF Television and Film Prod (BS) 2 2 1 2 7 14
TVF1 Television and Film (AS) 0 0 0 0 0 1
0000 Undecided 18 4 0 0 22 10
NM Non-Matric 1 0 1 0 2 1

284589299 314TOTAL: 65

Class Year 
22



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

      College of Professional Studies Undergraduate Division
Staten Island Campus (53)

Fall 2016

FOUR YEAR PROGRAM

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

ADS Administrative Studies 0 0 0 0 0 3
ADVC Advertising Communication 0 0 0 0 0 1
ADVM Advertising Communication 1 0 0 0 1 0
ADVP Advertising Communication 0 1 0 0 1 2
CAS Communication Arts 8 11 25 12 56 55
CAS2 Communication Arts/Gov&Politic 0 0 0 0 0 1
CRJ Criminal Justice 19 18 15 10 62 51
CRJ3 Criminal Justice/Gov't & Polit 0 0 1 0 1 1
CRJF Criminal Justice 6 0 1 1 8 6
CRJH CRJ/Homeland Sec & Crim Jus Le 0 0 15 6 21 0
CRJL Criminal Jus/Crim Jus Leader 0 0 0 0 0 10
FSA Funeral Service Admin 0 0 1 0 1 1
HLS Homeland Security 4 2 0 4 10 11
HMT Hospitality Management 0 2 4 3 9 8
JOU Journalism 1 1 1 0 3 4
LES Legal Studies 9 4 8 4 25 21
LES3 Legal Studies/Gov &  Politics 0 0 1 0 1 0
LST Liberal Studies 20 11 7 10 48 52
PUBR Public Relations 1 0 3 1 5 4
SPM Sport Management 6 5 8 5 24 21
TVF Television and Film Prod (BS) 2 2 1 2 7 14
0000 Undecided 18 4 0 0 22 10
NM Non-Matric 1 0 1 0 2 1

277589296 307TOTAL: 61

TWO YEAR PROGRAM

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

BUS Business Administration 2 3 0 0 5 3
CRJ1 Criminal Justice (AS) 1 1 0 0 2 3
TVF1 Television and Film (AS) 0 0 0 0 0 1

7003 7TOTAL: 4

Class Year 
23



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

College of Professional Studies  
Graduate Division (23)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

Queens Campus

SPM Sport Management 70 75

ICM International Communications 41 39

CRL Criminal Justice Leadership 0 62

DMPA DataMining/PredictiveAnalytics 34 33

HCJL Homeland Sec & Crim Jus Leader 57 0

NM Non-Matric 5 0

209207TOTAL:

Class Year 
24
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Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

College of Professional Studies  Graduate 
Division

Staten Island Campus (83)
Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

CRL Criminal Justice Leadership 0 8
HCJL Homeland Sec & Crim Jus Leader 10 0
NM Non-Matric 1 0

811TOTAL:

Class Year 
25
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Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

School of Law  
Queens Campus (28)

Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code

First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

LAW Law 244 224 209 28 705 718
LLMB Bankruptcy 0 0 0 0 9 8
LLMP Internat'l Sports Law Practice 0 0 0 0 4 6
LLMS Intern & Comparative Sports Lw 0 0 0 0 1 0
LLMT Transnational Legal Practice 0 0 0 0 43 23
LLMU US Legl Studies Foreign Lw Grd 0 0 0 0 9 16
NM Non-Matric 0 0 0 4 4 5

77632209244 775TOTAL: 224

Class Year 
26



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

 Institute of Biotechnology  
Graduate Division

Queens Campus (39)
Fall 2016

Major Name
Major
Code Total

Fall
2015

BIOT Biological/Pharmaceutical Biot 15 14

1415TOTAL:

Class Year 
27



Based on data as of 10/17/2016
Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research on 10/17/2016

Campus
First
Year

Second
Year

Third
Year

Fourth
Year Total

Fall
2015

Special and Opportunity Programs (09)
Fall 2016

Queens Campus 3,53+ + + + .'03+ .'14-
Staten Island Campun ,'+1/ + + + ,'+1/ ,',4,

Class Year 
28

TOTAL: /'1// + + + /'1// /'33.
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